and work in good faith to equitably address any unexpected impacts therefrom. 

2. COMPENSATION   

Total compensation shall be paid to CONSULTANT for the Services in accordance with 
the following provisions: 

A. Total Compensation 

Total compensation shall be in an amount not to exceed Four Million Seven 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($4,730,000).  Total compensation to 
CONSULTANT including burdened labor (salaries plus benefits), overhead, 
profit, direct costs, and Subconsultant(s) fees and costs shall not exceed the sum 
set forth in Attachment “E” - Fee Proposal. 

B. Labor  

As a portion of the total compensation to be paid to CONSULTANT, OC SAN